Road, Oshiwara, Taluka/ District Andheri (hereinafter referred as the Said plot). 

I have investigated the title of the said plot on the request of PRABHKAR KUNTE CO-OPERATIVE 

HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED and following documents i.e.:- 

1. Description of the property  

All that piece or parcel of land or ground admeasuring 1,740.00 (One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty) 

bearing CTS No. 1(part), Survey No. 41 corresponding to new CTS No. 1A/289/1 and 1A/289/2 of village 

Oshiwara, Taluka Andheri in the Registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai City and Mumbai 

Suburban together with Buildings standing thereon and known as “Building No.